RESOLUTION ¥ /4 -45
WHEREAS, the County Board of Equalization shall each year, on or before October 15, levy
the necessary taxes for the curent year if within the limit of the law, AND

WHEREAS, these levies shall include the amount for operation of all functions of county
government and shall also include all levies necessry to fund tax requests certified under
Section 77-1601.2 that are authorized as provided in Sections 77-3442 to 77-3444,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Saline County Board of Equalization hereby
levies the taxes as requested and certified, for the various political subdivisions as
stated herein:

SUBDIVISION VALUATION REQUEST
Saline County
General Fund 2,038,824,698.00 6,012,484.00
Jail Bond Fund 2,038,824,698.00 420,146.00
Saline County Agricultural Society
All Other Purposes 2,038,824 ,698.00 54,116.00
Sinking Fund 2,038,824,698.00 45,000.00
Saline County Historical Society
All Other Purposes 2,038,824,698.00 21,083.63
Saline County Rural Fire District
All Other Purposes 1,327,865,072.00 160,345.00
Principal and Interest on Bonds 1,327,865,072.00 47,707.00
Friend Rural Fire District
All Other Purposes 307,435,807.00 37,123.00
City of Crete
All Other Purposes 245,436,805.00 1,157,500.00
Principal and [nterest on Bonds 245.436,805.00 210,000.00
City of Crete Airport Authority
All Cther Purposes 245,436,805.00 15,879.00
Principal & Interest on Bonds 245,436,805.00 39,121.00
Village of DeWitt
All Other Purposes 16,676,677.00 73,395.00
Village of Dorchester
All Other Purposes 30,876,508.00 137,800.00
City of Friend
All Cther Purposes 47,027,686.00 235,138.43
Principal and Interest on Bonds 47,027,686.00 76,832.28

ADOPTED LEVY

0.294000
0.020607
0.315507

0.002654
0.002207
0.004861

0.001033

0.012075
0.003593
0.015668

0.012075

0.471608
0.085562
0.557170

0.006470
0.015839
0.022409

0.440106

0.445646

0.500000
0163377
0.663377



Village of Swanton
All Other Purposes

Village of Tobias
All Other Purposes

Principal & Interest on Bonds

Village of Western
All Cther Purposes

City of Wilber
All Other Purposes
Principal & Interest on Bonds

Warren Mem Hospital Dist.
Saline County

Seward Co.

General Fund Total Saline & Seward

Crete Public School Dist. #2

General Fund

‘02 Bond Fund (Middle School)

Special Building Fund

Qualified Capitol Purpose
Undertaking Fund

2013 Bond Fund

Dorchester Public School District #44

General Fund
‘07 Bond

Friend Public School District #68
General Fund

'09 Bond

Special Building Fund

Wilber-Clatonia Public School District #82

General Fund

‘03 K-6 Building Bond

‘03 Track & Field Bond

Qualifled Capitol Purpose
Undertaking Fund

Special Building Fund

3,798,652.00

1,948,351.00
1,948,351.00

5,560,394.00

71,548,289.00
71,548,289.00

386,041,140.00
123,233.640.00
509,274,780.00

808,722,004.00
792,720,596.00
898,722,004.00

898,722,004.00
898,722,004.00

352,588,371.00
352,589,371.00

395,125,338.00
395,125,338.00
395,125,338.00

592,660,889.00
583,617,001.00
592,660,880.00

592,660,889.00
592,660,889.00

18,922.00

8,767.00
5,000.00

25,483.46

288,251.00
35,774.00

145,143.31

9,148,709.00
558,425.00
100,000.00

133,350.00
1,578,681.00

2,464,648.44
305,921.21

3,319,726.39
570,340.40
406,384.00

4,809,161.57
479,374.81
20,338.32

198,813.13
181,818.18

0.499967

0.449970
0.256627
0.706597

0.458303

0.402876
0.050000
0.452876

0.028500

1.017969
0.070444
0.011127

0.014838
0.175658
1.290036

0.699013
0.086764
0.785777

0.840170
0.144344
0.102849
1.087363

0.811452
0.082139
0.003432

0.033546
0.030678
0.961247



Moved by Y Deanio#H  and seconded by -P%@hf)u t

resolution. j 4/~ 4-5’

Yea: ,5
Nay, _ Q0

Motion carried.

Dated and signed this 7th day of Cctober, 2014

A
ATTEST SN
i , ; DALINE %

to adopt the adopt the foregoing

Saline County Board of
Equalization

Levies certified to Saline County by adjoining counties:

VALUATION
Milford School District #5 Seward County
General Fund Dist, 5
Bond Dist. 5

565,260,310.00
565,260,310.00

Exeter- Milligan District #1 Fillmore County

General Fund
Special Building Fund

615,246,8056.00
615,246,806.00

Tri-County School District #300 - Jefferson County

General Fund Dist. 300 793,809,3984.00
Special Building (Tri County) 793,809,394.00
Insurance Bond Policy 793,809,394.00

Meridian School District #303 - Jefferson County

General Fund Dist. 303 396,683,832.00
2012 Tech Bond 396,683,832.00
Special Building 396,683,832.00
Qualified Capital 396,683,832.00
Educational Service Unit #5

General Fund 6,479,286,022.00
Bond Fund 6,479,286,022.00
Educational Service Unif #6

General Fund 12,719,637,003.00

Southeast Community College
General Fund
Capital Improvernent

49,280,233,138.00
49,280,233,138.00

Lower NRD
General Fund

5,099,988,917.00

REQUEST

5,400,470.00
232,711.11

3,849,686.46
858,585.85

4,903,437.81
101,481.82
286,764.64

2,187,706.43
70,156.56
562,625.25
208,060.60

971,025.02
76,080.27

1,907,845.55

24,541,5656.00
4,928,023.00

1,479,145.00

ADOPTED LEVY

0.9553¢5
0.041169
0.996564

0.625714
0.139551
0.765265

0.617710
0.012784
0.036125
0.666619

0.551499
0.017686
0.139286
0.051946
0.760417

0.015000
0.001174
0.016174

0.015000

0.049800
0.010000
0.059800

0.029003



Upper NRD
General Fund 13,477,798,076.00 3,818,674.61 0.028333

Milligan Rural Fire District

General Fund 195,168,688.00 23,119.00 0.011846
Sinking Fund 195,168,688.00 1,273.00 0.000652
0.012498

Davkin Rural Fire District
Generai Fund 245,545 982.00 67,525.14 0.027500

THOSE ENTITIES CERTIFIED FROM OTHER COUNTIES
ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE



