## RESOLUTION # 14-45

WHEREAS, the County Board of Equalization shall each year, on or before October 15, levy the necessary taxes for the curent year if within the limit of the law, AND

WHEREAS, these levies shall include the amount for operation of all functions of county government and shall also include all levies necessry to fund tax requests certified under Section 77-1601.2 that are authorized as provided in Sections 77-3442 to 77-3444,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Saline County Board of Equalization hereby levies the taxes as requested and certified, for the various political subdivisions as stated herein:

SUBDIVISION	VALUATION	REQUEST	ADOPTED LEVY
Saline County			
General Fund	2,038,824,698.00	6,012,494.00	0.294900
Jail Bond Fund	2,038,824,698.00	420,146.00	<u>0.020607</u>
			0.315507
Saline County Agricultural Society			
All Other Purposes	2,038,824,698.00	54,116.00	0.002654
Sinking Fund	2,038,824,698.00	45,000.00	0.002207
			0.004861
Saline County Historical Society			
All Other Purposes	2,038,824,698.00	21,063.63	0.001033
Saline County Rural Fire District			
All Other Purposes	1,327,865,072.00	160,345.00	0.012075
Principal and Interest on Bonds	1,327,865,072.00	47,707.00	<u>0.003593</u>
			0.015668
Friend Rural Fire District			
All Other Purposes	307,435,807.00	37,123.00	0.012075
	507,455,007.00	57,125.00	0.012075
City of Crete			
All Other Purposes	245,436,805.00	1,157,500.00	0.471608
Principal and Interest on Bonds	245,436,805.00	210,000.00	0.085562
			0.557170
City of Crete Airport Authority			
All Other Purposes	245,436,805.00	15,879.00	0.006470
Principal & Interest on Bonds	245,436,805.00	39,121.00	<u>0.015939</u>
			0.022409
Village of DeWitt			
All Other Purposes	16,676,677.00	73,395.00	0.440106
Village of Dorchester	20 976 506 00	107 000 00	0 445040
All Other Purposes	30,876,506.00	137,600.00	0.445646
City of Friend			
All Other Purposes	47,027,686.00	235,138.43	0.500000
Principal and Interest on Bonds	47,027,686.00	76,832.28	<u>0.163377</u>

0.663377

Village of Swanton			
All Other Purposes	3,798,652.00	18,922.00	0.499967
Village of Tobias			
All Other Purposes	1,948,351.00	8,767.00	0.449970
Principal & Interest on Bonds	1,948,351.00	5,000.00	0.256627
			0.706597
Village of Western			
All Other Purposes	5,560,394.00	25,483.46	0.458303
City of Wilber			
All Other Purposes	71,548,289.00	288,251.00	0.402876
Principal & Interest on Bonds	71,548,289.00	35,774.00	<u>0.050000</u>
Warren Mem Hospital Dist.			0.452876
Saline County	386,041,140.00	145,143.31	
Seward Co.	<u>123,233,640.00</u>	140, 140.01	
General Fund Total Saline & Seward	509,274,780.00		0.028500
	000,27 4,1 00:00		0.020000
Crete Public School Dist. #2			
General Fund	898,722,004.00	9,148,709.00	1.017969
'02 Bond Fund (Middle School)	792,720,596.00	558,425.00	0.070444
Special Building Fund	898,722,004.00	100,000.00	0.011127
Qualified Capitol Purpose			
Undertaking Fund	898,722,004.00	133,350.00	0.014838
2013 Bond Fund	898,722,004.00	1,578,681.00	<u>0.175658</u>
			1.290036
Dorchester Public School District #44			
General Fund	352,589,371.00	2,464,646.44	0.699013
'07 Bond	352,589,371.00	305,921.21	<u>0.086764</u>
			0.785777
Friend Public School District #68			
General Fund	395,125,338.00	3,319,726.39	0.840170
'09 Bond	395,125,338.00	570,340.40	0.144344
Special Building Fund	395,125,338.00	406,384.09	<u>0.102849</u>
			1.087363
Wilber-Clatonia Public School District #82			
General Fund	592,660,889.00	4,809,161.57	0.811452
'03 K-6 Building Bond	583,617,001.00	479,374.81	0.082139
'03 Track & Field Bond	592,660,889.00	20,338.32	0.003432
Qualified Capitol Purpose			
Undertaking Fund	592,660,889.00	198,813.13	0.033546
Special Building Fund	592,660,889.00	181,818.18	<u>0.030678</u>
			0.961247

.

Moved by <u>McDermott</u> and seconded by <u>Kohout</u> to adopt the adopt the foregoing resolution. 14-45

Yea: <u>5</u> Nay: <u>0</u> Motion carried.

Dated and signed this 7th day of October, 2014

ATTEST Sinda Kastanele Linda Kastanek, County Clerk

GALINE COUNT

Saline County Board of Equalization

Û

## Levies certified to Saline County by adjoining counties:

	VALUATION	REQUEST	ADOPTED LEVY
Milford School District #5 Seward County			
General Fund Dist. 5	565,260,310.00	5,400,470.00	0.955395
Bond Dist. 5	565,260,310.00	232,711.11	<u>0.041169</u>
			0.996564
Exeter- Milligan District #1 Fillmore County			
General Fund	615,246,806.00	3,849,686.46	0.625714
Special Building Fund	615,246,806.00	858,585.85	<u>0.139551</u>
			0.765265
Tri-County School District #300 - Jefferson (	County_		
General Fund Dist. 300	793,809,394.00	4,903,437.81	0.617710
Special Building (Tri County)	793,809,394.00	101,481.82	0.012784
Insurance Bond Policy	793,809,394.00	286,764.64	<u>0.036125</u>
			0.666619
Meridian School District #303 - Jefferson Co	ounty		
General Fund Dist. 303	396,683,832.00	2,187,706.43	0.551499
2012 Tech Bond	396,683,832.00	70,156.56	0.017686
Special Building	396,683,832.00	552,525.25	0.139286
Qualified Capital	396,683,832.00	206,060.60	<u>0.051946</u>
			0.760417
Educational Service Unit #5			
General Fund	6,479,286,022.00	971,925.02	0.015000
Bond Fund	6,479,286,022.00	76,080.27	<u>0.001174</u>
			0.016174
Educational Service Unit #6			
General Fund	12,719,637,003.00	1,907,945.55	0.015000
Southeast Community College			
General Fund	49,280,233,138.00	24,541,556.00	0.049800
Capital Improvement	49,280,233,138.00	4,928,023.00	<u>0.010000</u>
	· ·	- •	0.059800
Lower NRD			

General Fund

5,099,988,917.00 1,479,145.00 **0.029003** 

<u>Upper NRD</u> General Fund	13,477,799,076.00	3,818,674.61	0.028333
Milligan Rural Fire District			
General Fund	195,168,688.00	23,119.00	0.011846
Sinking Fund	195,168,688.00	1,273.00	0.000652
			0.012498
Daykin Rural Fire District			
General Fund	245,545,982.00	67,525.14	0.027500

## THOSE ENTITIES CERTIFIED FROM OTHER COUNTIES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE